LAWS OF WISCONSIN—Ch. 7-8.
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Nineteenth Circuit .................... A. D. 1916
Twentieth Cirenit....................... A. D. 1918
Sectiox 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication.
Approved February 17, 1915.

No. 31, S.] [Published February 20, 1915.
CHAPTER 7.

AN ACT relating to expert and clerical assistants for the joint
committee on finance, and making an appropriation therefor.

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and
Assembly, do enact as follows:

SectioN 1. The joint committee on finance and the legislature
of the session of 1915 is empowered to ewploy trained experts in
accounting and statistics and in the formulation of public finan-
cial statements and such other assistants as may be necessary.
Such experts and assistants shall be exempt from the provisions
of chapter 363 of the laws of 1905, and its amendments.

SectioN 2. There is appropriated out of the general fund a
sum, sufficient to carry out the provisions of this act, not to ex-
ceed fo;'ty-ﬁve hundred dollars, the same to be paid upon the ap-
proval and order of the chairman of the senate and assembly
divisions of the joint committee on finance.

Sectiox 3. This aet shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication.

Approved February 19, 1915,

No. 176, 8.] [Published February 24, 1915.

CHAPTER 8.

AN ACT to amend sections 2 and 3 of chapter 4, laws of 1911,
being an act to provide for the nomination of judicial officers
in the counties having a population of over one hundred
thousand inhabitants by a nonpartisan primary election.

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and
Assembly, do enact as follows:

SectionN 1. Sections 2 and 3 of chapter 4, laws of 1911, are
amended to read: (Ch. 4, laws of 1911.) Section 2. Nomina-
tion papers for candidates for any such office shall be designated
as nonpartisan, and shall be signed by qualified electors equal in
number to not less than * * * one per cent nor more than
* & * five per cent of the electors * * * of such county,



